',
'
l
I
I
r
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Operations Manual

Set Left 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
Module Module Module Module Module
Type Code Key Fig. Key Fig. Key Fig. Key Fig. Key Fig.
1 105B
2 598A 2
598A 2
3 (MD) 599A 1 661A 4
4 617A 6
5 (MD) 617A 6 661A 4
6 105B
7 599B 3 598A 2
630 8 (MD) 661A 4
598A 2
9 105B
598A 2
10 598A 2
11
599A 1
12 617A 6
667A 5
13 599B 3
14 599A 2 598A 2
15 599B 3 59A 7
1
I
105B
2 105B
3 598A 2 598A 2
4 617A 6
5 599A 1 617A 6 59A 7
6 (MD) 105B
7 (MD) 598A 2 661A 4
8 (MD) 617A 6
9 59A 7
105B
631 10 598A 2 598A 2
105B
11 599B 3
598A 2
12 598A 2
13 105B
105B
14 598A 2
598A 2
15 598A 2
16 105B
17 598A 2 667A 5
599A 1
18 617A 6
19 598A 2 59A 7
Page 2
3.00 APPLICATION OF 630- and 631-TYPE TELE­
PHONE SETS
3.01 The 630- and 631-type telephone sets may
be used with lA, lAl, and 6A key telephone
systems. The sets are manufactured for use with
lAl key telephone systems. When connected to
line circuits of both lA and lAl systems, lAl
system lines must be connected to originating key
units, with lA system lines to supplementary key
units as required. Line circuits of both 1A and
1A1 key telephone systems shall not be connected
to the same 6-button key unit. Tables B, C, and D
show connections necessary for combining differ­
. ent key telephone system line circuits within a
CALL DIRECTOR set.
155 3, SECTION C38.651 .00
3.02 Tables E, F, and G show connections neces­
sary for various pick-up-signaling key op­
tions within a CALL DIRECTOR set.
3.03 When the 599B ( cutoff) key is used, exter-
nal speakerphone system equipment cannot
be provided at the station. For speakerphone use,